
…a3crg Circuit Time Trials 2021 
(Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and Regulations) 

Glorious Goodwood Circuit  Races  ~ Chichester PO18 0PX 

Event 5  ~ Tuesday 20 t h  July 

@ The Iconic Goodwood Motor Racing Circuit  ~ Course P917  

Timekeeping Crew:  Trevor Beauchamp, Kathleen Collard-Berry, Graeme Stirzaker, Maria Golden 

Martin Whitty   Sarah Matthews 

Start Line Stewards:  Gareth Peters (Speaker) Lucy Mitchell, 

Motor Cycle Marshals: Steve Humphrey, Colin Enticknap 

Signing-On & Reception: Sarah Mackley, David Shepherd, Mike Boyce 

Photography by:  Phil O’Connor 

https://sportivephoto.photoshelter.com/gallery/A3CRG-Goodwood-Time-Trial-20th-

July/G0000pTeM4a6bMys/C0000sUkVBx5ppdU 

“At the Event Result Service” Supplied by Brett Davis: https://resultsheet.co.uk 

Events 1, 3 & 4 are Part of the AeroCoach Road Bike National Series 

Event 1: ~ Youths 10yrs - 14yrs ~ 3 Laps 7.10 mile ~ Road Bikes  

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club  Cat MPH Actual 

1 Yasmin Gubby Lee Valley Youth CC Femme 14 19.92 00:21:23* 

2 Arlo Parker VC Godalming & Haslemere M 11 18.74 00:22:44 

3 Stirling Strugnell VC Godalming & Haslemere M 10 16.21 00:26:17 

4 Amy Clarke ...a3crg Femme 10 15.76 00:27:02 

5 Edison Crowther Blazing Saddles M 10 14.49 00:29:24 

Fastest Femme this season taking Grace Bishops record by 1 second  

Event 2: (Formula Libre) Youth 14 yrs. - 15yrs ~ 4 Laps 9.50 miles 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club  Cat MPH Actual 

4 Evan Williams Chichester Westgate Tri Club M 14 23.05 00:24:44 

7 Dougal Rattray Chichester Westgate Tri Club M 15 19.78 00:28:49 

8 Sebastian Cunningham Chichester Westgate Tri Club M 14 18.67 00:30:32 

5 Sophie Heighton Ferryhill Wheelers Femme 14 23.01 00:24:46 

2 Ben Coppola Four4th M 14 24.89 00:22:54 

6 Grace Richardson Portsmouth North End CC Femme 15 19.91 00:28:38 

3 Katie-Anne Calton Solent Pirates Youth CC Femme 15 23.11 00:24:40 

1 Bobby Buenfeld Velo Club Venta M 14 26.57 00:21:27 

Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 Chichester Westgate Tri Club Evan Williams, Dougal Rattray, Seb Cunningham 01:24:05 

 

https://sportivephoto.photoshelter.com/gallery/A3CRG-Goodwood-Time-Trial-20th-July/G0000pTeM4a6bMys/C0000sUkVBx5ppdU
https://sportivephoto.photoshelter.com/gallery/A3CRG-Goodwood-Time-Trial-20th-July/G0000pTeM4a6bMys/C0000sUkVBx5ppdU
https://resultsheet.co.uk/


Event 3: Men's Road Bikes (sans Aero Bars, Pointy Hat & Disc Wheel) 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club  Cat/Grp MPH Actual 

1 James Smee Chichester City Riders M B 26.41 00:26:55 

2 Larry Wiltshire Chichester City Riders M B 25.64 00:27:44 

3 Ollie Mitchell ...a3crg Sen 25.56 00:27:49 

4 Chris Gambs Portsmouth North End CC M D 24.64 00:28:51 

5 Ian Baynes TMG Horizon Cycling Team M B 24.52 00:29:00 

6 Chris Parker VC Godalming & Haslemere M B 24.48 00:29:03 

7 David Beams 3C Cycle Club M A 24.35 00:29:12 

8 Joe Mellor Neighbourhood Brighton CC Esp 24.10 00:29:30 

9 Alex Cassar Petersfield Triathlon Club Sen 24.01 00:29:37 

10 Steve Willcocks Portsmouth North End CC M A 23.22 00:30:37 

11 Phil McNamara ...a3crg M C 22.58 00:31:29 

12 Murray Quiney Southdown Velo M D 22.34 00:31:50 

13 Paul Townsley Team TMC M G 22.13 00:32:08 

14 Sam Rump ...a3crg Jun 17 21.75 00:32:41 

15 Nicholas Strugnell VC Godalming & Haslemere M C 21.26 00:33:27 

16 Bob Platts Portsmouth Triathletes M D 20.82 00:34:09 

17 Alastair Letchford Portsmouth North End CC Sen 19.87 00:35:47 

18 Gordon Richardson Portsmouth North End CC M D 18.97 00:37:29 

Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 ...a3crg Ollie Mitchell, Phil McNamara, Sam Rump 01:31:59 

2 Portsmouth North End CC Chris Gambs, Steve Willcocks, Alastair Letchford 01:35:15 

Event 4: “Saga Night” Over 60’s ~ 5 Laps 11.85 miles ~ Scratch Result 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club  Grp MPH Actual 

1 Ian Sherin 3C Cycle Club M E 25.68 00:27:41 

2 Mike Anderson CC Moncontour M E 25.36 00:28:02 

3 Jon Dudley Sotonia CC M E 24.90 00:28:33 

4 Arthur Waghorn Bognor Regis CC M E 23.54 00:30:12 

5 Mike Boyce ...a3crg M F 23.18 00:30:40 

6 Rachael Lamont Hampshire Road Club W E 22.14 00:32:07 

7 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley CC M F 22.10 00:32:10 

8 Peter Knipe Fareham Wheelers CC M F 21.73 00:32:43 

9 Robert Jolliffe New Forest CC M F 21.28 00:33:25 

10 Tony Baker Petersfield Triathlon Club M F 19.53 00:36:24 

Event 4 Saga Night ~ Standard Result 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club  Standard Actual +/- Res 

1 Mike Anderson CC Moncontour 00:33:30 00:28:02 +0:05:28 

2 Ian Sherin 3C Cycle Club 00:33:03 00:27:41 +0:05:22 

3= Rachael Lamont Hampshire Road Club 00:36:23 00:32:07 +0:04:16 

3= Jon Dudley Sotonia CC 00:33:12 00:28:33 +0:04:16 

5 Mike Boyce ...a3crg 00:33:50 00:30:40 +0:03:10 



6 Arthur Waghorn Bognor Regis CC 00:33:21 00:30:12 +0:03:03 

7 Vernon Schutte Farnborough & Camberley CC 00:34:12 00:32:10 +0:02:02 

8 Peter Knipe Fareham Wheelers CC 00:34:12 00:32:43 +0:01:29 

9 Robert Jolliffe New Forest CC 00:34:23 00:33:25 +0:01:08 

10 Tony Baker Petersfield Triathlon Club 00:34:36 00:36:24 -0:01:48 

Event 5: Femmes Road Bikes) 5 Laps 11.85 miles  

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club  Cat/Grp MPH Actual 

1 Morgan Newberry SKODA DSI CYCLING AC Esp C5 23.90 00:29:45 

2 Fran Bratt VC Godalming & Haslemere Sen 23.54 00:30:12 

3 Sandra Sellis Chichester City Riders B 23.29 00:30:32 

4 Kate Stillwell Petersfield Triathlon Club Sen 22.62 00:31:26 

5 Judy Brown Newmarket Cycling & Tri Club E 22.46 00:31:39 

6 Jen Simpson Neighbourhood Brighton CC Sen 22.30 00:31:53 

7 Lara Taylor VC Godalming & Haslemere B 22.14 00:32:07 

8 Philippa Draper Dorking Cycling Club Jun-17 21.35 00:33:18 

9 Poppy Porter VC Godalming & Haslemere B 20.28 00:35:04 

10 Philippa Winstanley Sussex Revolution Velo Club A 20.25 00:35:07 

Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 VC Godalming & Haslemere Fran Bratt, Lara Taylor, Poppy Porter 01:37:23 

Event 6: UCI Exiles Pre 98 Machines ~ 5 Laps 11.85 miles  

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp MPH Actual 

1 Howard Heighton Ferryhill Wheelers M B 22.75 00:31:15 

Event: 7 Femmes Stealth TT Bikes ~ 5 Laps 11.85 miles 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club  Cat/Grp MPH Actual 

1 Angela Carpenter ...a3crg W C 27.29 00:26:03 

2 Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg W A 25.09 00:28:20 

3 Charly Helyar VTTA West Group W B 23.87 00:29:47 

4 Kym Harvey Fareham Wheelers CC W D 23.86 00:29:48 

5 Christina Dove Hampshire Road Club W C 22.28 00:31:55 

6 Karen McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC W D 22.28 00:31:55 

7 Kim King Petersfield Triathlon Club W D 21.79 00:32:38 

8 Ciani Foulkes Petersfield Triathlon Club W A 20.81 00:34:10 

9 Sue Newman Eastbourne Rovers CC W C 20.15 00:35:17 

Event 8: Men's Stealth TT Bikes ~ 5 Laps 11.85 miles 

Pos Rider Squadra/Team/Club  Cat/Grp MPH Actual 

1 George Skinner Primera-Teamjobs Sen 29.71 00:23:56 

2 Andy Critchlow Norwood Paragon CC M B 29.60 00:24:01 

3 Andy Langdown Atlas Clever Racing Team M C 29.40 00:24:11 

4 Matthew Gilmour Velo Club Venta Jun 16 28.82 00:24:40 

5 Howard Bayley Blazing Saddles M B 28.71 00:24:46 



6 Neil Mackley ...a3crg M D 28.36 00:25:04 

7 Bryce Dyer AeroCoach M B 28.01 00:25:23 

8 Kevin Baker Velo Club St Raphael Sen 27.96 00:25:26 

9 Matt Hill VC Godalming & Haslemere M E 27.94 00:25:27 

10 Max Doyle ...a3crg Esp 27.85 00:25:32 

11 Nick Sturman Team TMC M B 27.58 00:25:47 

12 Connor Backhouse Kingston Wheelers CC Esp 27.50 00:25:51 

13= Jon Hughes VC Godalming & Haslemere M B 27.45 00:25:54 

13= Peter Younghusband Petersfield Triathlon Club M D 27.45 00:25:54 

15 Ben Schooling Chichester City Riders Sen 27.43 00:25:55 

16 John McGrath Worthing Excelsior CC M D 27.12 00:26:13 

17 Shaun Smart Southdown Velo M D 27.10 00:26:14 

18 William Sawyer Andover Wheelers M D 27.07 00:26:16 

19 Ian Gay Chichester Westgate Tri Club M A 26.83 00:26:30 

20 Terry Wilson Chichester City Riders Sen 26.60 00:26:44 

21 Graham Harman Sotonia CC M C 26.22 00:27:07 

22 Andrew Phipps Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA M D 26.16 00:27:11 

23 Richard Bradley 3C Cycle Club M B 26.08 00:27:16 

24 Greg Harding Farnham RC M D 26.01 00:27:20 

25 Timothy Boyling Virtual Cycling Club M B 25.96 00:27:23 

26 Drew Hosie ...a3crg M D 25.87 00:27:29 

27= Chris Wallis Blazing Saddles M A 25.58 00:27:48 

27= Mark Wright VC Godalming & Haslemere M B 25.58 00:27:48 

29 Adam Coppard Chichester City Riders Sen 25.29 00:28:07 

30= Paul Atkinson Velo Club St Raphael M C 25.18 00:28:14 

30= Phil Mant ...a3crg Sen 25.18 00:28:14 

30= Ben Lowe Twickenham CC Sen 25.18 00:28:14 

33 Mark Pritchard VC Godalming & Haslemere M B 25.17 00:28:15 

34 Adrian Karn Southdown Velo M B 24.99 00:28:27 

35 Jerry Bromyard ...a3crg M F 24.96 00:28:29 

36 David Patten Bognor Regis CC M F 24.86 00:28:36 

37 Matt Perks Southampton University Road CC M B 24.53 00:28:59 

38 Peter Davis Royal Navy & Royal Marines CA Sen 24.45 00:29:05 

39 Thomas Heighton Ferryhill Wheelers Jun 17 24.05 00:29:34 

40 Richard Watson Chichester Westgate Tri Club Sen 23.95 00:29:41 

41 Olly Metcalfe University Of Manchester CC Sen 23.75 00:29:56 

42 John Mottershead Portsmouth North End CC M C 23.70 00:30:00 

43 Chris Lillywhite Chichester City Riders M A 23.63 00:30:05 

44 David Sharp Portsmouth Triathletes M D 23.21 00:30:38 

45 Peter Phipps ...a3crg M E 23.11 00:30:46 

46 Robert Giles PMR M G 22.95 00:30:59 

47 Nigel Greenfield Hampshire Road Club M D 22.92 00:31:01 

48 Kevin Battell Eastbourne Rovers CC M D 22.89 00:31:04 

49 Michael Chadwell VC Godalming & Haslemere M E 22.87 00:31:05 

50 Kiernan Easton Portsmouth Triathletes M B 22.27 00:31:56 



Team Classification 

Pos Team Counting Riders Time 

1 ...a3crg Neil Mackley, Max Doyle, Drew Hosie 01:18:05 

2 VC Godalming & Haslemere Matt Hill, Jon Hughes, Mark Wright 01:19:09 

3 Chichester City Riders Ben Schooling, Terry Wilson, Adam Coppard 01:20:45 

Group Placing: Men's Road Bike 

Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp Actual 

Sam Rump ...a3crg Jun 17 00:32:41 

Joe Mellor Neighbourhood Brighton CC Esp 00:29:30 

Ollie Mitchell ...a3crg Sen 00:27:49 

David Beams 3C Cycle Club M A 00:29:12 

James Smee Chichester City Riders M B 00:26:55 

Phil McNamara ...a3crg M C 00:31:29 

Chris Gambs Portsmouth North End CC M D 00:28:51 

Paul Townsley Team TMC M G 00:32:08 

Group Placing: Femmes Road Bike 

Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp Actual 

Philippa Draper Dorking Cycling Club Jun 00:33:18 

Morgan Newberry SKODA DSI CYCLING AC Esp C5 00:29:45 

Fran Bratt VC Godalming & Haslemere Sen 00:30:12 

Philippa Winstanley Sussex Revolution Velo Club A 00:35:07 

Sandra Sellis Chichester City Riders B 00:30:32 

Judy Brown Newmarket Cycling & Tri Club E 00:31:39 

Group Placing: Femmes TT Bike 

Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp Actual 

Kirsty McSeveney ...a3crg W A 00:28:20 

Charly Helyar VTTA West Group W B 00:29:47 

Angela Carpenter ...a3crg W C 00:26:03 

Kym Harvey Fareham Wheelers CC W D 00:29:48 

Group Placing: Men's TT Bike 

Rider Squadra/Team/Club Cat/Grp Actual 

Matthew Gilmour Velo Club Venta Jun 00:24:40 

Max Doyle ...a3crg Esp 00:25:32 

George Skinner Primera-Teamjobs Sen 00:23:56 

Ian Gay Chichester Westgate Tri Club A 00:26:30 

Andy Critchlow Norwood Paragon CC B 00:24:01 

Andy Langdown Atlas Clever Racing Team C 00:24:11 

Neil Mackley ...a3crg D 00:25:04 

Matt Hill VC Godalming & Haslemere E 00:25:27 

Jerry Bromyard ...a3crg F 00:28:29 

Robert Giles PMR M G 00:30:59 



Non Classified Riders & “Pingdemic” Victims 

Num Rider Team/Club Group Comment 

99 Martin Whitty ...a3crg M C DNF 

20 Molly Smithers Chichester Westgate Tri Club W 12 DNS(A) 

22 Stanley Wilkes Chichester Westgate Tri Club M 12 DNS(A) 

26 Daisy Bew Chichester Westgate Tri Club W 14 DNS(A) 

27 Evie Bramall Solent Pirates Youth CC W 11 DNS(A) 

28 Jack Bew Chichester Westgate Tri Club M 14 DNS(A) 

30 Grace Bishop Chichester Westgate Tri Club W 14 DNS 

33 Samuel Wren Chichester Westgate Tri Club M 15 DNS(A) 

34 Samuel Hughes Velo Club Venta M 13 DNS(A) 

41 Neil Crowther Blazing Saddles M B DNS(A) 

49 Lee Gravier Portsmouth Triathletes M C DNS 

50 Andrew Wilson Neighbourhood Brighton CC M Sen DNS(A) 

52 Matthew Puddick Portsmouth North End CC M Sen DNS 

54 Nicholas Borbone Chichester City Riders M C DNS 

62 Brown Storie GS Stella M Sen DNS 

65 James Fawcett ...a3crg M D DNS(A) 

68 Nigel Powell Velo Club St Raphael M E DNS 

77 Anna Scanlan Petersfield Triathlon Club W C DNS 

83 Karen Nash Chichester City Riders W C DNS(A) 

88 Elise Sherwell Look Mum No Hands! W B DNS(A) 

91 Martin Balk 3C Cycle Club M E DNS(A) 

130 Deborah Smith Southdown Velo W B DNS(A) 

131 Simone Mitchell ...a3crg W Sen DNS(A) 

132 Ruth Jones Farnborough & Camberley CC W A DNS(A) 

134 Ali Walters VC Godalming & Haslemere W C DNS(A) 

143 Thomas Goodyer Portsmouth North End CC M Sen DNS(A) 

Next  ...a3crg Open Event Dates 2021 

Entries Open Now, you don't have to wait for the closing date to enter. 

Date & Time Event Course Distance Fee Organiser 

Tues 10th Aug 

18:30 

Glorious Goodwood ~ Seven Events, all 

bikes & open to all ages from 10 years old 
P917 Various  £10/18 …dcb 

Sunday 15th Aug 

07:30 

Sunday Morning Ten  

Two events M&W ~ 90 riders Max 
P881/10 10 miles £14 Lucy Mitchell 

Sunday 22nd Aug 

07:30 

Sunday Morning 15m TT ~ M &W & Tand 

The fastest 15m course in the Country 
P884b/15 15 miles £14 

Sarah 

Matthews 

 

 

Event Secretary: David Collard-Berry, 59 Midhurst Road Fernhurst Haslemere GU27 3EN 

Tel.01428 651843 ~ mobile : 07770 885 428 ~ email dcb@a3crg.co.uk 

Paddy Brennan, Transform House, Weydown Road, Haslemere, GU27 1DN ~ email: paddy@a3crg.co.uk 


